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Supplementary Teachers' Register .and Supplementary Gt-aded 
Lis/ of Prifr;ary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers, 
1938, 

Education Department, 
Wellington, 23rd June, 1938. 

·T-HE following list of teachers is issued nnder the authority 
of the Minister of Edncation in accordance with the 

requirements of the Education Amendment Act, 1924. The 
list contains the names of-

(a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register: 
(b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register-

( I) Now graded, but not previously graded : 
( 2) Whose grading has been altered as the result of 

correction in marks, or change in certificate : 
(3) Who are now graded under an additional 

division. 
N. T. LAMBOURNE, Director of Education. 

--------
1 Date of 

[certifl-! I Grading or 
I cate. I Grading. Cert~~cate 

______________ I __ _i____ _ _ _ P_i:0111otion. 

Name. 

Allen, Mrs. Florence D 
Ashby, Joan, M.A. . . A 
Barnett, Mrs. Phyllis Annie, 

B.A. 
Bird, Douglas David Alexander, B 

M.A. 
Bourke, Laurence Philip, M.A. A 
Brady, Mrs. Jean Margery C 

Mathias 
Brown, Leslie Ohio Mercer . . C 

Browne, Maude Josephine, A 
B.A., B.Sc. 

Cairns, Laura Alice, }1.A. A 
Carde, Mrs. Margaret Mary C 
Clench, Mrs. Mabel Hilda D 
Cocks, Mrs. Fanny . . C 
Cooke, George Percy, B.A. B 
Coop, Joseph, M.A. A 
Cox, Mrs. Winifred Mary 

Curry, Vivian Ivan B 
Davidson, Albert Dick, M.A. 

Douglas, Mrs. Doris Karla C 
Entwistle, William Harry,::i'II.A'., A 

B.Sc., Ph.D. 
Fitzgerald, Hilda Louisa , D 
Foreman, Mrs. Bertha Grace B 
Foster, Mrs. Minnie D 
Fraser, Donald Murray, M.A. B 

P. 204 

Sec, C 

1'. 50 

P. 136 

Tech. D II, 
CV 

P. 177 
P. 172 
P. 199 
P. 139 
Sec. D 

Sec. D · 
Tech. D 
II, C II 

Sec. C .. 
Tech. DI, 

,CI 
P. 169 
Sec. B 

P. 167 
P. 169 
P. 190 
Sec. D 

1/1/38 
13/5/:)8 
20/6/gs 

1 /l/38 

29/4/38 
1/1/38 

27/5/38 

8/1/32 

13/5/38 
1/1/38 
1/1/38 
1/1/38 
8/6/38 

18/3/36 
15/6/38 

3/6/38 
23/5/38 

1/1/38 
23/5/38 

1/1/38 
1/1/38 
1/1/38 

25/5/38 

Xame. 

! 

cate. 

Date of 
Grading or 
Certillcate 

or 
Promotion. 

ICertill·II Grading; 

------------~~ ----~---~ 

Fraser, Ean Magnus, B.A. 
Gainsford, Allan John, M.A., 

B.Sc. 
Gardiner, Audrey Charrington 

Geddes, George Harper, M.A. 
Goldstone, Helen, B.A. 
Hamilton, Gerald Henry, B.A. 
Hanning, Jean 

Henry, Mrs. Kathle~n 
Hodge, Mrs. Emily Elizabeth 
Humphrey, JVIrs. Marjorie Jose-

phine 
Kane, Mrs. Helen Prentice .. 
King, Leonard Mansfield, B.A. 

King, Letitia Myra, M.A. 
;\foDonnell, Aidan Herbert 

James 
~foLanachan, Jessie McCrinc:lle 

Rae 
McLaren, Nora Marcia, B.A ... 
Major, Mrs. Ella Doreen 
Marsh, James Thomas 

Mills, Stuart, B.Ag. 

Mitchell, Mary Gwen 

Murray, David Ernest; 11.A ... 
;,;ficol, Arthur, M.A. 
Nyhon, Margaret Ann 
Phillips, Phyllis Lilian Jane .. 

Porter, Mrs. Hazel Adelia 
Puckddge, Lucy }farion 
Reilly,, Mrs. Helen, B.A. 
Sampson, Mrs. Dorothy Ellen 
Skipper, Gordon Armstrong, 

M.A. 
Smith, William Duncan Han

mer, B.Com. 

Wallace, Kathleen, B.A. 

Wicks, Frederick Archibald, 
M.A. 

Wilderspin, Jessamine Mary 

,Vither, Marion-Elizabeth, M.A. 

B Sec. D 
A 

Tech. DII, 
CI 

B Sec. D 
B P. 158 

Sec. C 
Tech.DI, 

CI 
D P. 178 
B P. 135 
D P. 140 

Sec. D 
B Tech. DI, 

Cl 
Sec. 1) .. 

Tech.DI!, 
C II 

B P. 170 

Sec. D 
C P. 187 

Tech. DII, 
C II 

B Tech.DI, 
C IV 

Tech. DII, 
C III 

A 
B 
C 

C 
B 
B 
C 
A 

B 

B 

B 

B 

Sec. D .. 
P. 205 .. 
Tech.DH, 

C III 
P. 179 
P. 130 
P. 142 
P. 103 
P. 167 

Sec. D; 
Tech. D T, 

CI 
Tech.DI, 

C II 
Tech.DI, 

C III 
Tech. D II, 

C III 
Sec. D .. 

30/5/38 
6/5/38 

13/6/38 

21/6/38 
1/1/38 

21/6/38 
31/5/38 

1/1/38 
1/1/38 
1/1/38 

10/6/38 
23/5/38 

10/6/38 
23/5/38 

22/3/38 

20/5/38 
1/1/38 
1/6/38 

8/6/38 

16/6/38 

18/5/37 
1/6/:rn 

23/5/38 
14/6/38 

1/1/38 
1/1/38 
1/1/38 
1/1/38 
4/5/38 

13/6/38 

23/5/38 

13/6/38 

25/5/38 

20/5/38 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND. 

STATEMENT OF ASS1'TS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW 7.EALAND AS AT TH1' CLOS1' m' BUSINESS' ON 
.MONDAY, 27Tl;! JUNE, 1938. 

1. 
2. 
3. 

4. 
5. 

6. 

Liabilities. 
£ s. d. 

Genera) Reserve Fund 1,500,000 () 0 
Bank-notes 13, n4, 124 'io, 0 
Demand liabilities--

(a) State 4,648,208 17 2 
(b) Banks 6,862,841 0 10 
(c) Other 314,15() 16 5 

Time deposits 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency 
Other liabilities .. 104,695 I 11 

£27,204,620 6 4 

7. 

8. 
9. 

10. 

11. 
12. 
1:i 

Reserve
(a) Gold 

Assets. 

(b) Sterling exchange 
(c) Gold exchange 

Subsidiary coin .. 
Discounts- · 

(a) Commercial' and agricultural 
bills 

( b) Treasury and local-body bills 
Advances-

£ s. d. 
2,801,791 0 0 

16,609,196 IO 2 

235,370 19 6 

(a) To the State or State undertakings
(!) Primary Products Mar

keting Department 
(2) For other purposes 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

Investments 
Bink buildings 
Other assets 

4, 156,()50 9 7 
600,000 0 0 

2,7:>2,064 16 6 

69,.'i46 10 7 

£27,204,620 6 4 

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 75·824 per cent. 

W. IL WELSH. Chief Accountant 


