Supplementary Teachers' Register and Supplementary Graded List of Primary, Secondary, and Technical School Teachers,

Education Department,
Wellington, 23rd June, 1938.

THE following list of teachers is issued under the authority
of the Minister of Education in accordance with the
requirements of the Education Amendment Act, 1924. The
list contains the names of—

(a) Teachers added to the Theorem

- (a) Teachers added to the Teachers' Register:
 (b) Teachers already in the Teachers' Register—

 - Now graded, but not previously graded:
 Whose grading has been altered as the result of correction in marks, or change in certificate:
 Who are now graded under an additional division.

N. T. LAMBOURNE, Director of Education.

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading.	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion.
Allen, Mrs. Florence	D	P. 204	1/1/38
Ashby, Joan, M.A	A	:	13/5/38
Barnett, Mrs. Phyllis Annie, B.A.		Sec. C	20/6/38
Bird, Douglas David Alexander, M.A.	В	P. 50	1/1/38
Bourke, Laurence Philip, M.A.	A		29/4/38
Brady, Mrs. Jean Margery Mathias	C	P. 136	1/1/38
Brown, Leslie Ohio Mercer	C	Tech. D II, C V	27/5/38
Browne, Maude Josephine, B.A., B.Sc.	A		8/1/32
Cairns, Laura Alice, M.A	A	P. 177	13/5/38
Carde, Mrs. Margaret Mary		P. 172	1/1/38
Clench, Mrs. Mabel Hilda	D	P. 199	1/1/38
Cocks, Mrs. Fanny	C	P. 139	1/1/38
Cooke, George Percy, B.A	В	Sec. D	8/6/38
Coop, Joseph, M.A.	A		18/3/36
Cox, Mrs. Winifred Mary		Sec. D;	15/6/38
		Tech. D II, C II	
Curry, Vivian Ivan	В	Sec. C	3/6/38
Davidson, Albert Dick, M.A.	• •	Tech. D I, C I	23/5/38
Douglas, Mrs. Doris Karla	C	P. 169	1/1/38
Entwistle, William Harry, M.A., B.Sc., Ph.D.	A	Sec. B	23/5/38
Fitzgerald, Hilda Louisa	D	P. 167	1/1/38
Foreman, Mrs. Bertha Grace	В	P. 169 :.	1/1/38
Foster, Mrs. Minnie	D	P. 190	1/1/38
Fraser, Donald Murray, M.A.	В	Sec. D	25/5/38

Name.	Certifi- cate.	Grading,	Date of Grading or Certificate or Promotion
Fraser, Ean Magnus, B.A Gainsford, Allan John, M.A., B.Sc.	B	Sec. D	30/5/38 6/5/38
Gardiner, Audrey Charrington		Tech. D II, C I	13/6/38
Geddes, George Harper, M.A.	В	Sec. D	21/6/38
Goldstone, Helen, B.A	- B	P. 158	1/1/38
Hamilton, Gerald Henry, B.A.	· · ·	Sec. C	21/6/38
Hanning, Jean		Tech. D I, C I	31/5/38
Henry, Mrs. Kathleen	D	P. 178	1/1/38
Hodge, Mrs. Emily Elizabeth	В	P. 135	1/1/38
Humphrey, Mrs. Marjorie Jose- phine	D	P. 140	1/1/38
Kane, Mrs. Helen Prentice		Sec. D	10/6/38
King, Leonard Mansfield, B.A.	В	Tech. D I, C I	23/5/38
King, Letitia Myra, M.A		Sec. D	10/6/38
McDonnell, Aidan Herbert James		Tech. D II, C II	23/5/38
McLanachan, Jessie McCrindle Rae	B.	P. 170	22/3/38
McLaren, Nora Marcia, B.A		Sec. D	20/5/38
Major, Mrs. Ella Doreen	C	P. 187	1/1/3
Marsh, James Thomas	• •	Tech. D II, C II	1/6/38
Mills, Stuart, B.Ag	В	Tech. D I, C IV	8/6/38
Mitchell, Mary Gwen		Tech. D II, C III	16/6/38
Murray, David Ernest, M.A	A		18/5/3'
Nicol, Arthur, M.A.	В	Sec. D	1/6/38
Nyhon, Margaret Ann	C	P. 205	23/5/38
Phillips, Phyllis Lilian Jane		Tech. D II, C III	14/6/38
Porter, Mrs. Hazel Adelia	C	P. 179	1/1/38
Puckridge, Lucy Marion	В	P. 130	1/1/38
Reilly, Mrs. Helen, B.A	В	P. 142	1/1/38
Sampson, Mrs. Dorothy Ellen	C	P. 103	1/1/38
Skipper, Gordon Armstrong, M.A.	A	P. 167	4/5/38
Smith, William Duncan Han- mer, B.Com.	В	Sec. D; Tech. DI,	13/6/38
Wallace, Kathleen, B.A.	В	C I Tech. D I,	23/5/38
Wicks, Frederick Archibald, M.A.	В	C II Tech. D I, C III	13/6/38
Wilderspin, Jessamine Mary		Tech. D II,	25/5/38
Wither, Marion Elizabeth, M.A.	В	Sec. D	20/5/38

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND.

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 27TH JUNE, 1938.

Liabilities.		Assets.	
	£ s. d.	7. Reserve—	£ s. d.
1. General Reserve Fund	1,500,000 0 0	(a) Gold \dots \dots \dots	2,801,791 0 0
2. Bank-notes	13,774,724 10 0	(b) Sterling exchange	16,609,196 10 2
3. Demand liabilities—		(c) Gold exchange	, , ,
(a) State	4,648,208 17 2	8. Subsidiary coin	235,370 19 6
(b) Banks	6,862,841 0 10	9. Discounts—	
(c) Other	314,150 16 5	(a) Commercial and agricultural	
4. Time deposits		bills	
5. Liabilities in currencies other the	han	(b) Treasury and local-body bills	
New Zealand currency		10. Advances—	••
6. Other liabilities	104,695 1 11	(a) To the State or State undertaki	ngs-
	101,000	(1) Primary Products Mar-	
		keting Department	4,156,650 9 7
		(2) For other purposes	600,000 0 0
garante de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de		(b) To other public authorities	000,000
		(c) Other	
		11 Inggotmonts	2,732,064 16 6
		19 Panls buildings	2,102,001 10 0
		13. Other assets	$69.546 \ 10 \ 7$
	·	10. Outof algebra	00,040 10 7
	£27,204,620 6 4		£27,204,620 6 4

Proportion of reserve (No. 7 less No. 5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 75.824 per cent.

W. H. WELSH, Chief Accountant.